1 / 3  krk6221a0600h_04
Thank you for choosing a NIVELCO instrument.
We are sure that you will be satisfied throughout its use!
1. APPLICATION
The conductive measuring principle can be applied to liquids with specific conductivity over 10 μS/cm. The switching unit can sense the
resistance between probes. Conductivity measurement is suitable only for detecting the presence of liquid at a given level of the tank. This level
is represented by the length of the probe.
The level switch consists of a NIVOCONT KRK-622- type switching unit and the KLN-2 type probes selected according to the task.

protection — IP20 IP65 —
Mass 0.05 kg 0.1 kg 0.4 kg 0.22 kg/m
2.2 ORDER CODES (NOT ALL CODE VARIATION AVAILABLE)
 Power supply Code  Type Code  Type Code  Probes Code
 230 V AC 1  Cable probe K  Aluminium housing 2  1 no 1
 110 V AC 2  Single probe, PP socket P  Plastic housing 3  2 nos + reference probe 2
 24 V AC/DC 4  Single probe, steel socket S     3 nos + reference probe 3
    Single probe, stainless steel socket N     4 nos + reference probe 4
    Multiple probes, stainless steel socket H
NIVOCONT  K L N – 2
 Probe length* Code  NIVOCONT K L P – 2 0 4 Probe separator (for KSH-200)
 0.5m … 3m 05…30  NIVOCONT K L P – 2 0 1 Probe separator (for KSH-300 and KKH-200)
 * to be ordered in 0.5 m units
2.3 ACCESSORIES
2.3.1 ACCESSORIES OF THE DEVICE 2.3.2 ACCESSORIES OF SEPARATELY PURCHASED PROBES
 User’s manual
 EU declaration of conformity
 Warranty Card
 Sealing (2 mm thick, KLINGER OILIT): 1 pc. ⅜” (for KSP-201, KSS-201, KSN-201) and 1 pc. 1½” for a KSH-20.
 M6 nut (standard SW): 3 pcs. for KSH-202, 4 pcs. for KSH-203, KSH-204.
 M6 nut non-st. SW: 1 pc. for KSH-204.
2.4 DIMENSIONS
6565 52
19 21
56,5
90 67
,5
45
  Ø22
Pg7
62
~8
3
L=
 0
,5
...
3
m
Ø6
M6
KRK-622-
SWITCHING UNIT
KSK-201
CABLE PROBE
KSH-20
PROBE SOCKET
KSP-201/ KSS-201 / KSN-201
PROBE SOCKET
KLN-2
PROBE
NIVOCONT  K R K – 6 2 2 –   NIVOCONT K S  –  0
2 / 3  krk6221a0600h_04
6
22
22
 38
38
Ø6
       KSH-202 KSH-203    KSH-204
KLP-204
SEPARATOR
KLP-201
SEPARATOR
3. INSTALLATION
A KRK-622- switching unit can be mounted on DIN EN 60715 rail.
It is recommended the KLN-2 type probes to be cut to the length required for level
detection on site. The probes should be screwed into the KS-0 type sockets.
ALWAYS REMEMBER TO TIGHTEN THE PROBE WITH AN M6 NUT!
When using KSH-204 type probe sockets the reference probes should be tightened with
special SW hexagonal M6 nuts!